
5

5

4

4

3

3

2

2

1

1

D D

C C

B B

A AMOUNTING HOLES

B57703M0472A007

4.7K THERMISTOR

Block Diagram 5.0

Abeyancecryo Power Manager

A

1 6Wednesday, June 10, 2020

Title

Size Document Number Rev

Date: Sheet of

B4POWER SUPPLY

+24V
G

N
D

3.3V

+5V

B1PROCESSOR

G
N

D

BAT_TEMP

SDA

SCL

VSEN

+24V

+12V

485_RX

485_TX

485_SEL

3.3VRD-LOAD

PWR-OFF

12V-EN

+5V

B3RS485

485_RX

485_TX

G
N

D

3.3V

485_SEL RS485A

RS485B

B2BATTERY MGR

24VEXT

12VBAT

+24VG
N

D

SDA

SCL

VSEN

12VGND +12V

PWR-OFF

12V-EN

LOAD-SEN

RD-LOAD

+5V

3.3V

3.3V

3.3V

RS485B

24VEXT

12VGND

485_SEL

485_TX

RS485A

485_RX

+24V

12VBAT VSEN

BAT_TEMP

SCL

SDA

+12V

PWR-OFF

12V-EN

+24V

LOAD-SEN

LOAD-SEN

RD-LOAD

+5V

+5V

3.3V

H3 H4

J2

TB2

21

H2H1

J6

12
3 4

J1

TB4

2

43

1

J4

12


